TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liquamelt Corp.		04/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.B. Fuller Company	
Street Address:	1200 Willow Lake Boulevard	
Internal Address:	WLK-Law	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55110-5101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3549742	LIQUAMELT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)355-9381

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-236-5824

Email: susan.hammes@hbfuller.com

Correspondent Name: H.B. Fuller Company

Address Line 1: 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard

Address Line 2: WLK-Law

Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55110-5101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T2011-14 HBF CO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan K.M. Hammes
Signature:	/susan k.m. hammes/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0377

900189779

Date:	04/20/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Liquamelt TM Assignment#page1.ti source=Liquamelt TM Assignment#page2.ti source=Liquamelt TM Assignment#page3.ti	f

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0378

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), is made as of April 15, 2011, by Liquamelt Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"). Each capitalized term used, but not defined, herein has the meaning given to such term in the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2011, by and among Seller, H.B. Fuller Company, a Minnesota corporation ("Buyer"), and Metalmark Capital LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"). This Assignment is being delivered pursuant to Section 6.4 of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer of Certain Intellectual Property Rights</u>. Seller hereby sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights listed in <u>Appendix A</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademark</u>"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all applications and registrations thereof, and all past, present, and future remedies for infringement or dilution relating thereto.
- 2. Transfer of Registrations and Applications. Seller shall cooperate with Buyer to effectuate the transfer of the Trademark in a timely manner, including taking all commercially reasonable steps to complete the transfer of the registration of such Trademark with the applicable Governmental Authority. Seller hereby appoints Buyer as its agent and attorney-infact to act for and on its behalf to execute, register, and file such documents, complete such processes, and to perform all other lawfully permitted acts as the applicable Governmental Authority, or any applicable law, requires to effectuate a transfer or change in the registered owner of the Trademark to Buyer.
- 3. <u>Subject to Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding any other term herein, this Assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, is subject to every representation, warranty, covenant and agreement in the Asset Purchase Agreement and does not expand or limit any right or obligation of any party under the Asset Purchase Agreement.

fb.us.6486611.03

* * * * ...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date tirst written above.

LIQUAMELT CORP.

Name: Michael Jorgenson

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Illinois) ss.
County of Adams)

Before me, a Notary Public within and for said County, personally appeared Michael Jorgenson, President and Chief Executive Officer of LIQUAMELT CORP., a Delaware corporation, the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed on behalf of such corporation on this 7 day of APR 1 2011.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL"

LIN WILLIAMS

LIN State of Illinois

Expires 09/12/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0380

APPENDIX A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark	Serial/ Registration No.	Registering Governmental Authority	Filing Basis	Filing/ Registration Date
Liquamelt	3549742	USPTO	1A	May 5, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004525 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 04/20/2011